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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
ticasure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
ments have not been made. No attempts have 

Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été cnenée pour Ia premiere 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données perrnettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de I'économie canadierìne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adop tés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans Ia présente publica-
tion. On ptlie les données du mois en cours avec 
cel.Ies du rnême mois Ianoée précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parvionnent b Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de Ieur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il sagit th de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
apporter les rectifications définitives. Li n'y 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer los 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques cas 
isolés oi Von dolt extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations mont completes. 

Coarthilitê 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
t616phoniques participants pour l'année 1985 
figurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes do la même annêe recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles revele que les 
recettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sous-
évaluées de 0.2%. On peut donc supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faith saillants (Les chiffres de 1986 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitatiori pour février 1987 
me mont établies a $853.2 millions ($825.7 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 3.3%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se soot chiffrées h $582.0 mil-
lions ($547.3 millions), une augmentation de 
6.3%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont diminué 
de 2.6% pour s'établir a $271.2 millions ($278.5 
millions). Les dépenses de construction not pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 16.9%, pour 
passer 6 $213.2 millions ($182.5 millions). 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de telephone 
ont acheminé 158.8 millions (143.7 millions) corn-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel h Ia 
fin du mois totalisait 97,833 salaries (96,565), 
une augmentation de 1.3%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
15.4 millions (15.6 millions), ce qui représente 
une diminution do 1.0%. Les téléphones résiden-
tiels et los telephones commerciaux ont repré-
senté respectivement 71.5% (71.4%) et 28.5% 
(28.6%) du nomnbre total d'appareils. 

Los personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205), Section 
des communications et de l'information, Division 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1985 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the sie year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Hiqhliits (Figures for 1986 are 
Shmn in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for February, 1987 was 
$853.2 million ($825.7 million) up 3.3%. 
Operating expenses were $582.0 million 
($547.3 million) an increase of 6.3%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $271.2 million ($278.5 
million) a decrease of 2.6%. Construction 
expenditures were $213.2 million ($182.5 
million), up 16.9%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 158.8 million (143.7 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 97,833 (96,565) an 
increase of 1.3%. There were 15.4 million 
(15.6 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.0%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 71.5% (71.4%) and 28.5% (28.6%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 
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AILE 1. (berating Reweisie and [openses, Salaries and W.qes, Construction Espenditures, Toll Messages and Eloye.e 

I All EJ I. Recettes at d8pensea d'euploitation, rs,Aration, dApenses do construction, cjnicstions interurb.inms at affectifa 

February Year-to-date 

Ivrier Diiffre C,uIé 

1987 1986 1987 1986 

thousands of dollars - silliera de dollars 

Operating revemie - Recettem d'euploitstion: 
local service(1) - Services local(1) 325,963 320,897 660,491 632,908 
loll service - Service interurbain 461,486 447,533 929,342 908,155 
Directory aduertising - Insertions p..6ilicitairea 13,148 12,034 26,467 23,711 
Other operating reversie - Autrea recette, d'esploi- 

tation 58,992 50.921 115,111 96,520 
Less uncollectiblo revenue - Moms montants irrdcou- 

vrables 6,422 5,642 13,061 11,149 

W'tRATIPC REVENUE - TOTAL 	RETTES D'(XPIOIIAIItPI 853,167 825,743 1,718,410 1,650,345 

Operating eupenaes - Ddpenses d'esploitatmon: 
Pintenance - Entretien 149,737 136,524 302,915 279,520 
Depreciation - Aa,octisae.ent 160,996 154,500 317,093 309,450 
Traffic - Trafic 20,758(2) 21,441(2) 43,596(2) 46,056(2) 
Marketing and cosasercial - Comeercisliaation 76,093(3) 69,557(3) 157,313(3) 143,488(3) 
Other - Autrea 174,404 165,258 354,803 331,474 

OPERATING EXPttS - I0T* - OP(MS D'EXPtOITAII08 581,988 547,280 1,115,720 1,109,988 

Net operating revenue - Recettea nettes d'esploitatmon 271,179 278,463 542,690 $40,357 

Salary and wage pay.ents - Total - 48mun6ratlons 268,924 250,127 551,082 $32,420 

Construction expenditures - Total - Dépenses do cons- 
truction 213,220 162,451 418,828 348,110 

"phone toll messages - Comimjnications mnterurbaines 	1 000 158,777 143,681 323,205 297,551 

iIoyeea(4) - Total - Effectifs(4) 	 No, 	- nbre 97,833 96,565 

Includes revenue from coin telephones. 
V co.q,ris lee ta,ipt,ones. 

• 	 Includes hell Canada 'Operator Services expense'. 
• 	 Coisprend los "d6penaes wu titre des services d'sasmstance t6lphonmques" de hell Canada. 

Includes Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning' eupense. 
(3) Cosprend lee 'dApenses au titre des services au client' de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of aonth. 
(4) En fin de moms. 

figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
n'syant pee lieu de figurer. 

TP&E 2. Netmerl, Access lines in Service, by Type (End of Nxh) 

TA&E*J 2. tagnes d'accbs an service par genre de sersice (en fin do .iia) 

Residence Business  
february - Fvrier 

Type of service - Genre do aervice 
R6sidentiels Com,rrrciaux 1987 1986 

r,.saber - nre 

lines - Lignes, 
Individual 	lndivmdoelles 8,679,223 1,953,223 10,632,446 10,164,651 
Two-party - 	 deux sbonns 268,566 1,889 270,455 298,844 
4ilti-party - PartagAcs 526,816 20,898 547,714 566,696 
Wide area telephone service (WAYS) - 

Service mnterurbain planillA (WAYS) ... 95,398 95,396 83,014 
Coin - Taxiphones ... 147,799 147,799 147,118 
Mobile - Mobiles ,,, 71,042 71,042 77,063 
Centre, - Centre, ... 470,276 470,276 423,905 
PHI - P8x - 400,582 400,562 358,652 
Other - Autres 1,069 111,363 112,452 113,757 

ACCESS LIMS - TOTM. - LIGMS D'ACCtS 9,475,694 3,272,470 12,748,164 12,253,900 

H 1 IPts(tS(1) - ioi. - TlfrlIO4:s(1) 11,050,477 4,394,411 15,444,688 15,608,079 

rather than riasber of telephones. Y.C. Tel reports nijeber of sthscriber lines 
I 	H.C. Tel fait 	tat du noinbre do lignes dabonn6 plutOt que du noebre de tIéphones. 

• 	 figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
n' ayant pea lieu de figurer. 
nil or zero. 
nAant Oii zAro. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
lélébec [tee. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Covernmont Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants a l'enquête mensuelle au-
près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
TélCbec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


